

South Bay Workforce Investment Board

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

South Bay Workforce Investment Board 11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500 Hawthorne, CA 90250

September 20, 2013

Contact: Jan Vogel 310-970-7700

SOUTH BAY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD AND CITY OF INGLEWOOD HOSTED THE GRAND OPENING OF THE INGLEWOOD TEEN CENTER

INGLEWOOD – The South Bay Workforce Investment Board (SBWIB) and the City of Inglewood hosted the grand opening of its Inglewood Teen Center, located at 101 W. Manchester Blvd., welcoming over 100 people to the celebration on Thursday, September 19, 2013.

James Butts, City of Inglewood Mayor, Inglewood City Councilmembers, SBWIB Board members along with other community leaders were on hand for the ribbon cutting ceremony. Mayor Butts stated, "This cooperative partnership of local government, employment development and business are essential in advancing the development youth and helping them succeed in today's workplace. We are grateful that the South Bay Workforce Investment Board has opened the Inglewood Teen Center in our city to benefit our youth".

Jan Vogel, Chief Executive Officer, South Bay Workforce Investment Board exclaimed, "The Inglewood Teen Center offers convenient access to a wide array of services for youth under one roof. Connections to Job Club & Job Training Workshops, Homework Assistance, SAT and CAHSEE Prep, College Preparation, Mentoring, Fun & Games, Community Service Projects, and much more are all available".

The Inglewood Teen Center will be open Monday-Thursday, from 3:00 p.m. - 6:00 p.m. For more information on the Inglewood Teen Center please contact Jan Vogel at (310) 970-7700.

#